
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1476
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2003
DOUBLING OF MANGALORE-SHORNOOR RAILWAY LINE
K. MURALEEDHARAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the progress made for doubling work between Mangalore-Shornoor Railway Line;

(b) the measures taken by the Government to expedite the work; and

(c) the time by which the work is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a): Out of total 307 km, doubling of 194 km has so far been completed.

(b): Necessary funds are being allocated commensurate with the progress of work.

(c): The entire doubling is expected to be completed by 2004-2005.
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